Department of Administration
Purchasing Division

2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State of West Virginia
Purchase Order

Order Date:

CORRECT ORDER NUMBER MUST APPEAR
ON ALL PACKAGES, INVOICES, AND
SHIPPING PAPERS. QUESTIONS
CONCERNING THIS ORDER SHOULD BE
DIRECTED TO THE DEPARTMENT

11-04-2022 CONTACT.

Order Number: CPO 0603 0603 ADJ2200000005 6

Procurement Folder: 882212

Document Name:

Marshall County Readiness Center Renovations

Reason for Modification:

Document Description:

CHANGE ORDER NO 2-Ta extend time and increase contract

CHANGE ORDER NO. 2- To extend contract time
and increase contract amount per the attached

documentation.
Procurement Type: Central Purchase Order
Buyer Name: Tara Lyle
Telephone: (304) 558-2544
Email: tara.l.lyle@wv.gov
Shipping Method: Best Way Effective Start Date: 2021-11-01
Free on Board: FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid Effective End Date: 2022-11-24
VENDOR DEPARTMENT CONTACT
Vendor Customer Code: 000000200893 Requestor Name: Timothy D Hersman
JARVIS DOWNING & EMCH INC Requestor Phone: (304) 561-6453
200G C&PRD Requestor Email: timothy.d.hersman.nfg@army.mil
WHEELING Wwv 26003
us
Vendor Contact Phone: 304-232-5000 Extension: 122
Discount Details: FILE LOCATION
Discount Allowed Discount Percentage Discount Days
#1 No 0.0000 0
#2 Not Entered
#3 Not Entered
#4 Not Entered
INVOICE TO SHIP TO
DIVISION ENGINEERING & FACILITIES MARSHALL COUNTY READINESS CENTER
ADJUTANT GENERALS OFFICE ADJUTANT GENERALS OFFICE
1707 COONSKIN DR 1600 SOUTH LAFAYETTE AVENUE
CHARLESTON Wv 25311 MOUNDSVILLE WV 26041
us us
[]- 31-3% Bar
Total Order Amount: $3,335,078.28

purchasing Divis!

U 2

PURGHASING DIVISION UTHORIZA‘?ON

DATE: l({ /))_’ DATE:-_

ATTORNEY GENERAL APPROVAL AS TO FORM

ELECTRQNIQ SIGNATURE ON-FILE

o o b
=

Date Printed: Nov 18, 2022

171533 8

Order Number: CPO 0603 0603 ADJ2200000005 6

Page: 1 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CPQ-002 2020/05




Extended Description:

CHANGE ORDER NO. 2- To extend and increase the original contract according to all terms, conditions, and specifications contained in the original contract

including all authorized change orders. The contract (unit prices, hourly rates, annual fee, etc.) is increased as defined in the attached documentation.

Effective date of extension 10/28/2022 through 11/24/2022

Original Contract Price: $3,241,500.00
Change Order No. 2 Increase: $  93,578.28
Contract New Total: $3,335,078.28

EFFECTIVE DATE OF CHANGE: July 13, 2022
All provisions of the original Contract and subsequent Change Orders not modified herein shall remain in full force and effect.

NO OTHER CHANGES.

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
1 72000000 0.00000 0.000000 2925000.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

2021-11-01 2022-11-24

Commodity Line Description: Marshall County Readiness Center Renovations-BASE BID

Extended Description:
Contract Item #1- Lump Sum Price for Base Bid Renovations to Marshall County Readiness Center, per the attached documentation.

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
2 72000000 0.00000 0.000000 163500.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

2021-11-01 2022-11-24

Commodity Line Description: Add-Alternate No.1- Partitions and Metal Lockers

Extended Description:
Add-Alternate Bid No.1- Lump Sum Price- to construct interior security partitions and to provide metat lockers, per the attached documentation.

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
3 72000000 0.00000 0.000000 153000.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

2021-11-01 2022-11-24

Commaeodity Line Description: Add-Alternate No. 2- To provide new floor finish where shown

Extended Description:
Add-Alternate Bid No.2- Lump Sum Price , per the attached documentation.to provide new floor finish where shown and as specified.

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
4 72000000 0.00000 0.000000 93578.28
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

2022-07-13 2022-11-24

Commodity Line Description: CHANGE ORDER No. 2- To extend and increase contract amount

Extended Description:
CHANGE ORDER NO. 2- To extend contract time and increase contract amount per the attached documentation.

Date Printed: Nov 18, 2022 Order Number: CPO 0603 0603 ADJ2200000005 6 Page: 2 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CPO-002 2020/05



West Virginia Army National Guard

Construction & Facilities Management Office
1707 Coonskin Drive
Charleston, West Virginia, 25311-1085

FMO-DEF- November 04, 2022
Mrs. Lyle,

Please find the following change order packet for the subject contract
(CPO-ADJ2200000005). This change order is for “No-Cost” time
extension of 28 days extending the contract to November 24, 2022. In
addition, a price increase is needed to complete repairs of brick face of
parapet wall outlined in original scope of work and contract documents.
The project is in Moundsville, West Virginia. A description of the
services is provided below.

We request a courtesy call if there are any problems associated with the
attached change order so that we may have an opportunity to address the
issue in a timely manner. The point of contact for this change order is Jim
Skaggs at (304) 561-6550.

1. Itemized Changes:
a. Item #1: Time extension of 28 days

1. Description of work: Increase contract time at no cost.
2. Justification for Change:

(@) Facts: Due to delays with delivery of materials and supply
chain issues the contract will have to be extended to complete
the project.

b. Item #2: Work in Toilet Room 220 & EIFS Building Front $93,578.28

1. Description of work: Complete repairs of brick face of parapet
wall outlined in original scope of work and contract
documents due to extensive damage to brick veneer of wall
from moisture.

2. Justification for Change:

(a) Facts: The original scope called for repairing the brick veneer
of the wall. However, it was discovered that the brick was

MCS-CP.005.FMO-OTR.
MCS-CP.5.1.2



degraded to a point of unuse from moisture damage. This change
is to encapsulate the wall with EIFS in order to repair the
damage.

3. Cost: $93,578.28

4. Funding: 100% Federal

2. Accounting Summary:

CONSOLIDATED PRICING OF CHANGE ORDER

Description Federal Funds State Funds
Item #2: Toilet Room 220 Work & $93,578.28 $0.00
Exterior EIFS work on facility

Total $93,578.28 $0.00

Respectfully

7

//7//77%7

,Hm Skaggs
Project Manager

Construction & Facilities Management Office

MCS-CP.005.FMO-OTR.
MCS-CP.5.1.2



DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY
ADJUTANT GENERAL'’S OFFICE
JOINT FORCES HEADQUARTERS WEST VIRGINIA
1707 COONSKIN DRIVE
CHARLESTON, WEST VIRGINIA 25311-1026

NGWV-FMO 21 September 2022

TO: Ms. Tara Lyle, Buyer Supervisor
West Virginia Division of Purchasing

FROM: Mr. Dean Wingerd, Procurement Analyst
Office of the Adjutant General, State of West Virginia

RE: Change Order Justification
CPO-ADJ2200000005
CO#2 Marshall County Readiness Center Renovations
Jarvis, Downing, & Emch, Inc.

This change order request for the project noted above is to extend the contract time until
November 24, 2022, and to increase the contract amount by $93,578.28. The time extension is
needed because of continued materials and parts lead times during the pandemic, the AIA
G701-2017 signed by all parties and supporting documentation for the price increase is
attached to this submission. This change order request is late because of issues obtaining a
properly executed bond rider, staff vacations and iliness, the State Purchasing Conference and
because of staff workload.

Per this justification, we respectfully request the approval of Change Order #2 as submitted.

The point of contact for this correspondence is the undersigned at 304-561-6629 or email at
claude.d.wingerd.nfg@army.mil.

e

Dean Wingerd

Procurement Analyst

WV Military Authority

Construction & Facilities Management Office

o NV
. v/ @\
?meib o G%

' XU/
(( 3 nbe m%



RECEIVED
By rhodesa at 9:19 am, Jul 19, 2022

< AIA Document G701 — 2017

Change Order
 PROJECT: (Name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION;
. WVARNG Marshalt Co. Readiness Center  Contract For: General Construction Change Order Number: 002
Date: July 26, 2021 Date: July 13, 2022
OWNER: (Wame and adress) ARCHIVECT: (Name and address) CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)
WV Army National Guard ZMM Architects & Engineers Jarvis, Downing, & Emch, Inc,
1707 Coonskin Drive 222 1ee Street West PO Box 6253
Charleston, WV 25311 Charlcston, WV 25302 Wheeling, WV 26003

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Insert a detailed desoription of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustmenis
atiributable to executed Construction Change Directives.,)

Provide all labor, materials and equipment necessary to complete the following:
" PCO 4_AR1: Work in Toilet Room 220 $9,096.12

PCO 5 Raviged 5.26.22: EIFS Building Front $86,535.02

Credit from Field Orders ($2,052.86)

4 Week Time Extension

Total: $93,578.28

The original Contract Sum was 3.241,500.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders 0.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was 3,241,500.60

e e .
93,578.28
T 3335,078.28

The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of
The new Confract Sum including this Change Order will be

The Contract Time will be increased by Twenty-elght (28) days,
The new date of Substantial Completion will be November 24, 2022

4% H W D R

NOTE: Thig Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITEGT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER. //

ZMM Architects & Engineers Tarvis, Downing, & Emch, Tc. wv tional Guard
CONTRAGTOR (Firm name) OWNER (BW) 7
s‘}_}ﬁy\/.d = _ [%‘ %) [l

IGNATURE iGN 722,

Nathaniel Spencer Don Teichmao y )

Project Manager 'Pf 0\39'-# {"\bu,m, £< W

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAWE AND TTTLE

WAL X 2-1%-2022 9/2] /a2

DATE DATE DATE 1

AlA Document @701 - 2017, Copyright © 1978, 1987, 2000 , 2001 and 2017 by Tha Amercan Instilute of Architects, All rights reserved, "

Institida of Architecty,” "AIA," tha AlA Logo, and “AIA Contract Documants” ans rogistared adamarks and s v oal be vaed wihoud pamilesien, This document

wag protuced by AA software at 14:54:35 ET on 07/14/2022 under Order No.2114340562 which explres on 07/00/2023, ia not for resale, |a licanged for one-time 1
use only, and may only be used In accordanca with the AIA Contract Dogumenis® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mall copyright(@ala.org.

User Notea: (3BOADA40)



RIDER INCREASING OR DECREASING PENALTY OF BOND

To be attached to and form part o

¢ VWVARNG Marshall County Readiness Center

(Description of Bond)
Bond No. _ 2203400 issued on behalf of _Jarvis, Downing & Emch, Inc.
as Principal __in favor of __ YWV Army National Guard

Obligee.

Great American Insurance Compan){ (hereinafter called the Company) hereby Increases

the penalty from Three Million Two Hundred Forty-One Thousand Five Hundred and 001100 DOLLARS ($ 3,241,500.00 ),

to Three Million Three Hundred Thirty-Five Thousand Seventy-Eight and 28/100 DOLLARS ($

subject to the covenants and conditions of said bond, except as herein stated.

13th day of July

3,335,078.28 )
_ )

2022

This rider becomes effective on the , at
twelve and one minute o'clock AM standard time.
Signed and dated this 12th day of September , 2022
Jarvis, Downing & Emch, Inc.
| Principal
By 4 1...4‘_.1_.(—#"} “":j' = :C."rl'
\ |
ACCEPTED Great American Insurance ComYJany A
N/l
//(/ I},f /
WYV Dept. of Administration - Purchasing Division //..V_//&-—, (
vl Obligee

By {L.xL.f'(\'\_ 'MSL Qxfwwd‘-"

By

Form F5226-2-2007

(Attorney in- Fact)



ACKNOWLEDGMENTS

Acknowledgment by Principal if Individual or Partnership
1. STATE OF

County of fo-wit:

2
3 1 ' , a Notary Public in and for the
4

county and state aforesaid, do hereby ceriify that
whose name is signed to the foregoing writing, has this day acknowledged the same before me in my said county.

o

Given under my hand this ' day of 20

6. Notary Seal 7.

(Notary Pubiic)

8. My commission expires on the day of 20

Acknowledgment by Principal if Corporation or Limited Liability Company
o. stateoF (West \/trcua/u-\

10. County of Ohio to-wit:

1. 4 /ﬁmmﬂ SCQMQ“ , & Notary Public In and for the

12. county and state aforesaid, do hereby certify that /(C‘TU\_‘D ‘-—0‘-‘\_

13. whoas, \iCe. prcsx Ae ey - signed the foregoing writing for

14, 'SZ)R\I\ 5 OO\AD\'\\(\C\ ? EW\C}\ ne. . a corporation/LLC,
.be : ae the-said writing to be the act and deed of the said corporation/LLC.

15, empoeT 20 22

OV~
(Notary Pubtic)

16.

200 GC&
Wheellng West Vlrginla 26003
M onExpms.Ia 28,2028

18. My commission efpiress

Acknowiedgment by Surety
19. STATE OF Waest Virginia

20. County of Kanawha . to-wit:
21. |, Robin Sherrod , & Notary Publicin and for the

22. county and state aforesaid, do hereby certify that Jeffery O'Dell

23. who as, Attorney-in-Fact signed the foregolng writing for

24, Great American Insurance Company a corporation,
fore me, acknowledged the said wriing to be the act ‘and deed of the said corporation.

2th day e e r /) 20 22

~ (Notary Public)
June 26

— OFFICIAL SEAL
mﬂwu@ﬂu;

312 Forest Bmok Drive
Sa!nt Aibans WV 25177
‘ o

Sufficiency in Form and Manner

Of Exec o Z'ved Aﬁpmgﬁneri
This A day Qg;? By

(Assistant Attomey General)



-

GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY®
Administrative Office: 301 E 4TH STREET © GINCINNATI, OHIO 45202 ® 5i3-369-5000 ® FAX 513-723-2740

The number of persons authorized by
this power of attorney is not more than FIVE
No.0 20211
POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOWALLMEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That the GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under
and by virtue of the laws of the State of Ohio, does hereby nominate, constitute and appoint the person or persons named below, each individually if more than
one is named, its true and Jawful attorney-in-fact, for it and in its name, place and stead to execute on behalf of the said Company, as surety, any and all bonds,
undertakings and contracts of suretyship, or other written obligations in the nature thereof; provided that the liability of the said Company on any such bond,
undertaking or contract of suretyship executed under this authority shall not exceed the limit stated below.

Name Address Limit of Power
JEFFERY O'DELL RICHARD L. HIGGINBOTHAM ALL OF ALL
C. DAVID THOMAS ROSEANN B. DYE-SMALLEY CHARLESTON, WEST VIRGINIA $75,000,000

ROBIN M. HUBBARD-SHERROD

This Power of Attorney revokes all previous powers issued on behalf of the attorney(s)-in-fact named above.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF the GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY has caused these presents to be signed and attested by its appropriate

officers and its corporate seal hereunto affixed this 10TH day of AUGUST ,  20M

Attest GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY

A R Ml
L]
. méé’
Assistant Secretary Divisional Senior Vice President

STATE OF OHIO, COUNTY OF HAMILTON - ss: DAVID G. KITGHIN (877-377-2405)

On this 10TH day of AUGUST , 2011 , before me personally appeared DAVID C. KITCHIN, to me

known, being duly swom, deposes and says that he resides in Cincinnati, Ohio, that he is a Divisional Senior Vice President of the Bond Division of Great
American Insurance Company, the Company described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seal of the said Company; that the seal
affixed to the said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed by authority of his office under the By-Laws of said Company, and that he signed his
name thereto by like authority.

KAREN L. GROSHEIM .
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF OHIO BQ /:‘hm
MY COMMISBION EXPIRES 02-20-16 :

This Power of Attorney is granted by authority of the following resolutions adopted by the Board of Directors of Great American Insurance Company
by unanimous written consent dated June 9, 2008.

RESOLVED: That the Divisional President, the several Divisional Senior Vice Presidents, Divisional Vice Presidents and Divisonal Assistant Vice
Presidents, or any one of them, be and hereby is authorized, from time to time, to appoint one or more Attorneys-in-Fact to execute on behalf of the Company,
as surety, any and all bonds, undertakings and contracts of suretyship, or other written obligations in the nature thereof; 1o prescribe their respective duties and
the respective limits of their authority; and to revoke any such appoiniment at any time.

RESOLVED FURTHER: That the Company seal and the signature of any of the aforesaid officers and any Secretary or Assistant Secretary of the
Company may be ajfixed by fucsimile to any power of attorney or certificate of either given for the execution of any bond, undertaking, contract of suretyship,
or other written obligation in the nature thereof, such signature and seal when so used being hereby adopted by the Company as the original signature of such
officer and the original seal of the Company, fo be valid and binding upon the Company with the same force and effect as though manually affixed.

CERTIFICATION

I, STEPHEN C. BERAHA, Assistant Secretary of Great American Insurance Company, do hereby certify that the foregoing Power of Attorney and
the Resolutions of the Board of Directors of June 9, 2008 have not been revoked and are now in full force and effect.

-,

" . Signed and sealed this  12th day of September , 2022

Assistant Secrelary
.. 510204 /1)

e




Jarvis, Downing & Emech, Inc. Proposed Change Order
P.0O. Box 6253 Number: &
200 G.C. & P. Road

Wiicaling, WV 26003
Phone: (304)232-5000 - Fax: (304)232-0619

Title: BUILDING FRONT CHANGES -~ UPDATED 5/26/22 Date: 06/02/2022
To: ZMM, Inc. Project:
222 Lee Street, Wast VWVARNG-READINESS CENTER RENS
Charleston, WV 25302
Attention: Joe Doeffinger Joh: 4608
Email: jdoeffinger@zmm.com
From: Don Teichman Email: dont@jde-inc.com
From: Don Teichman Emall: dont@jde-inc.com

[Docerption of Propnsak -

We are pleased lo provide pricing to cover the front of the building with EIFS; demo brick, stone cap, and parapet; and
close exterior openings. This work will extend our general conditions and project duration by four weeks.

- SEE ATTACHED LM CONSTRUCTION PROPDSALS FOR THEIR WORK

T eme e 1 Qty. | units | Amount | NetAmount |

BRICK CREDIT (BID FORM INCLUDED OH&P) -1.00 LS $77,000.00 $ -77000.00

BRICK JOINT REPOINTING CREDIT (BID FORM -1.00 LS $11,900.00 § -11800.00

INCLUDED OH&P)

SUBCONTRACTOR - LM CONSTRUCTION EIFS & 1.00 LS $116,367.09 $ 116367.09

CLOSE EXTERIOR OPENINGS (SEE ATTACHED

BREAKDOWNS)

JD&E MARK UP ON SUBCONTRACTOR WORK 1.00 LS $11,638.71 $ 11636.71

JD&E WORK (EXTENDED GC, LABOR, MATERIAL, 1.00 LS $37,740.85 $ 37740.85

EQUIP, CLERICAL)

JD&E MARK UP SELF-PERFORM 1.00 LS $6,660.15 $ 6660.15

BOND (1.2%) 1.00 LS $1,002.06 $ 1002.06

B&O 1.00 LS $2,028.16 $ 2028.16
PCO Total: $ 06535.02

. ] —>—
APPROVAL: \ DY & P4

8y: o By:

‘Don Teichman
Date: _ 5/26/2022 Date:

Joe Doeffinger




Jarvis, Downing & Emch, Inc. Proposed Change Order
P.0O. Box 8253 Number: 4_A
200 G.C. & P. Road

Whesling, WV 26003

Phone: (304)232.5000 - Fax: (304)232-0619

Title:  PR-02, RFI 22 - ROOM 220, WR 120 - UPDATED 3/14/22 Date: 03/14/2022

To: ZMM, Inc. Project:
222 | es Street, West WVARNG-READINESS CENTER RENS
Charleston, WV 25302
Attention: Joe Doeffinger Job: 4608

Email: jdoeffinger@zmm.com

From: Don Teichman Email: dont@jde-inc.com

[Dasctiption of Proposal: -~

Costs associated with RFI 22, Room 220:

1} JD&E - demo existing CMU chase walls, replace with 16ga. 6" metal studs, moisture board, and blocking for all
fixtures.
2) HE Neumann - See attachments for list of work & costs

ARG —ftems . : oy, [ Unts | “Amount | NetAmount |
JO&E WORK - LABOR 1.00 LS $2,678.25 $ 2678.25
DEMO CMU WALL 192 SF - $1760.25 0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00
CONSTRUCT STUD WALL 192 SF - $918.00 0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00
JD&E WORK - MATERIALS 1.00 LS $1,785.50 $ 1785.50
6" 20GA METAL STUDS - 20 PIECES 0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00
5/8 TYPE X MOISTURE DRYWALL - 192 SF 0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00
DRYWALL MUD & TAPE - 1 EACH 0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00
JD&E - 15% MU SELF PERFORM 1.00 LS $669,56 $ 669,56
HE NEUMAN (SEE ATTACHED BREAKDOWNS) 1.00 LS $3,344.30 $ 3344.30
JD&E - 10% MU SUB WORK 1.00 LS $334.40 $ 33440
BOND (1.2%}) 1.00 LS $105.75 $ 105.75
B&O TAX -2% 1.00 LS $178.36 $ 178.36
PCO Total: _ § 9096.12
APPROVAL: 9 .
S5
By: By: B e
Don Telchman Joe Doeffinger

Date: 3/14/2022 Date:




H.E. Neumann Company
CHANGE ORDER OVERHEAD/PROREIT SHEET (Tracer Update)

[ Job: Toliet Room 120 (1) Water Closet Change Order #: o
Location: Marshall County Readiness Center Estimator: Bobby Gardner
Haurs | Wage Rate Cosls
Plumber Demoflnstall (1) Fixture 200]$ 82879 165.74 ||
~ 0.00] $ - s -
0.00| § - 1% -
Project Management (1.50| § 7500 | § 37.50
Offlce/Clerical 0.25|8§  4000( % 10.00
a . 0.00] § - b -
- 0.00| % - $ =
~ 000 % - $ -
0.00| % - |3 -
Truck Driver 02000 5000 % 10.00
2.95
TOTAL LABOR | § 22324
(1) Water Closet o $ 72.00
(1) Water Cioset Seat $ 16.00
$ -
$ -
b b
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
Sales Tax 7.00%| $ 6.16
Al ERIAL QUIP $ 94.18
s :
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
0 UBCONTRACTS |§ -
10T 3 12.50 |
?s:m-munu
Overhead On Labor 16.00%| $ 33.49
Overhead On Material and Equipment: 16.00%| $ 14.12
Ovarhead On Subcontractors: 16.00%| $ -
Overhead On Job Cost: 15.00%| & 1.88
TOTAL OVERHEAD 49.49
TOTAL DIRECT AND INDIRECT COSTS WITH OVERHEAD] § S ?ﬁﬁ,ﬁ_ 0
Profit 0.00% of Total Costs k3 -
B&O Tax 2.00% $ 7.59]
BOND BOND Rala per $1,000 5
(CHANGE ORDER) TOTAL BID (ADD) | $
(CHANGE ORDER) TOTAL BID W/ B&0O (ADD) | § 386.97




H.E. Neumann Company
CHANGE ORDER OVERHEAD/PROFIT SHEET (Tracer Update)

Job: Wamans Restroom 120 {Replace Piping/Closet Carrler] [Change Order #:
Location: Marshall County Readinass Centar Estimator: Bobby Gardner
I_Ho_urs Waga Rale Costs
Demo Piping/Fixtures s _400|$ 8287 |%  331.48
install Carrier/Piping ~ B00|S5 828719% 662.96
10:00] $ - $ -
[Project Manager 280 % 75.00 | $ 210.00
Office/Clerical I 105/ 4000|% 42.00
~ 0.00] % - b -
_0.00| $ - 15 -
. 000(8 L ] -
. 000| % - |5 -
Truck Driver 1.00{$  60.00 | § 50.00
16.85 -
3 TOTAL LABOR | § 1296,
(1) Water Closet Carrier $ 280.00
Plping (Cast Iron) $ -
(20°) 4" Cast iron Pipe @ $130.42 per 10° $ 260.82
(20') 1/172" Cast Iron Pipe @ $75.51 per 10° $ 151.02
(12) 4" No-Hub Heavy Duty Bands @ $18.83 each $ 225.96
(12) 1 172" No-Hub Heavy Duty Bands @ $12.59 each $ 151.08
—
Anchors/Rods to Secure Carrier 3 29.00
$ -
$ -
Sales Tax 7.00%]| $ 76.85
- TOTAL WATERIAL AND EQUIFWENT |3 RIZNEY
$ -
$ -
$ -
[ -
L] -
] .
TOTAL SUBCONTRACTS | § =
EHICLE/FUELITOOLS $50.00 per 8 Hour Day COST |5 50.00 |
TOTAL DI CTCOSTS |§ 257747
Ovarhead On Labor 16.00%| $§ 194.47
Overhead On Material and Equipment: 15.00%| $ 176.21
Overhead On Subcontraciors: 15.00%| $ - |
Overheéad On Job Cost: 15.00%| § 7.60
TOTAL OVERHEAD 378.18 |
2,899.35
Profit -
&0 Tax 2.00% 57.99 |

BOND

(CHANGE ORDER) TOTAL BID (ADD) | $ 2,899.35
(CHANGE ORDER) TOTAL BID W/ B&0 (ADD) | $ 2,957.33




CONSTRUCTION, TERRY LAVORINI, INC.

LT TN LT g ek | BTN

COMMERCIAL - INTERIOR - EXTERIOR - FINISH SYSTEMS - HOME BUILDERS

Proposal

To: JD&E Date: 05/12/22
Email: dont@]de-lnc.com 21-9230

We prapose to furnish the necessary Labor and Material for the Completion of Closing Ext,
Openings on the Marshall County Readiness Center project, located in Moundsville, WV
in accordance with the plans and specifications prepared Verbally for the sum of Twenty Two
Thousand Nine Hundred Sixty Six Dollars and Sixty Seven Cents ($22,966. 67).

Includes: Excludes;

3 5/8 - 18 ga. Studs Demolition

5/8 Dense Glass Dumpsters

Close In All Areas Where Brick is Demoed Hauling Debris Off-Site
Doors, Frames, Hardware
Wood Blocking/Framing

Labor: $10,727.20 Plywood

Material: $9,242.20 Painting

Office/Clerical: $500.00

P.M. Cost $2,046.94

B & O Tax: $450.33

Total: $22,966.67

Accepted - Respectfully Submitted,

Name _ o 7 ..

Signature ge8 Lavoring

Date Terry Lavorini

Price is good thirty days from the date of the propesal,
All work is warrantied for one year from date of completion,

67682 Clark Road * P.O.Box 339 * St. Clalrsville, Ohio 43950 * (740) 695-9604 * Fax (740) 695-5156



CONSTRUCTION, TERRY Y LAVORINI, INC.

COMMERCIAL - INTERIOR - EXTERIOR + FINISH SYSTEMS « - HOME BUILDERS

Proposal
REVISED
To: JD&E Date: 03/07/22
Email: dont@}de-inc.com 21-9370

We propose to finnish the necessary Labox and Mateyial for the Completion of Covering
Front with EIFS on the Moundsville Readiness Center project, located in Moundsville, WV
in accordance with the plans dated 05/11/21 and specifications prepared by ZMM for the sum
of Ninety Three Thousand Four Hundred Dollars and Zero Cents ($93, 400.00)

Includes: Pricing Breakdown:
Liquid Air Barrier Over Brick Labor - $47,549.74

11/2 Foam Materials - $29,575.51

1' Band Across Front Office/Clerical - $2,500.00
Panzer Mesh Up 38" PM Cost - $11,943.79
Joints - V Grooves B&O Tax - $1,831.38

Net Coat

Finish Ceat Total Cost - $93,400.42
Caulking

Foam Stuck & Mechanical Fastened

Materials List:

Mechanical Fasteners - 5700
Senershield - R Pails - 18
Senershield - R Tape - 4 Rolls
11/2" Foam - 5700

Base Coat Bags - 160

Net Rolls ~ 16

Finish Pails - 50

Caulking - 300 LF

Accepted Respectfully Submiited,
Name o B . .
Signature B Twz?, Loworing
Date o Terry Lavorini

Price is good thirty days from the date of the proposal.
All work is warranticd for one year from date of completion.

67682 Clark Road * P.O.Box 339 * &t. Clairsville, Ohio 43950 * (740) 695-9604 * Fax {740) 695-5156



